
TITUS COUNTY AUDITOR'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

JANUARY 23, 2023

Local Government Code, Tltle + Subtitle B, Chapter U+ Subchapter B, Article .024 requlres that the county
auditor shall present tabulated repons of:

1)The accounts ofthe county,

2) The county's receipts and disbursements of funds, and

3) Other items of interest, if any.

These requirements are met by the followint reports:

1) Combined Statement of Cash Position (GEL 102),

2) Combined Statement of Revenue and Expenses (GEL 107).

3) Banking procedures approved by Commissioners on January 9, 2023 do not apply to the Titus County Tax

Assessor Collector per attorney general opinion JM-1055. Many thanks to Melissa Stevens, Titus County
Tax Assessor Collector, rher research and documentation with regard to this item.

Submitted by

Barbara Shurbet, Titus County Auditor, laruary 23,2023

Titus County Judge

Titus County Commissioner PR S1 Titus County mmissioner PR # 2

+Titus County Commissioner PR #3 Coun mmissioner PR s4

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERfiO WE HEREBY APPROVE SAID REPORTS

,t t



OL/I9/2O23 TIME 10:32 COIIBINED STATEMEIIT OF CASH POSITION FOR JANUARY

CHECKING CHEC(ING TDOA
FT'ND NAME ACCOUNI A.I'IOUNT ACCOUNT

O 1 O GEMRAI, COI'NTY FI'ND MAIN
MAIN
MArN 1, 000 . 00
MArN 2, 500 . 00
IIIAIN
MAIN 8OO. OO

I.IAIN
MArN 10,915,886.82
MArN 2,000,000.00

014 .]USTICE COURTHOUSE SECURIT'Y I4AIN 14,085.09

016 SECURITY FEES FUND MAIN 44,749.24

01? JI'RY FUND I,IAIN 5,OOO.OO
MArN 181, 635 . O?

018 I,AW I,IBRARY FT'ND MAIN 11,424.80

019 SPECIAL PROJECT ROAD & BRIDGMAIN

O2O ROAD & BRIDGE FT'ND MAIN
MAIN

021 ROAD & BRTDGE S1 FUND l{ArN 311,9't3.O7

022 ROAI & BRTDCE *2 FI,ND MArN 443,255.24

023 ROAD & BRIDCE *3 FUND MAIN 354,2'79.43

02{ ROAD & BRIDGE *4 FUND MAIN 512,961 .2O

025 CHAPIER 19: 8Y2020 MAIN

025 SAVNS GRANT MAIN

027 TIAVA CARES GRANT MAfN

026 .'USTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY MAIN 3I,619.17

O29JUSTICECOURTTECTINOI,OGY..]P2MA1N 1,912.23

O3O COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH MAIN I7'399.LO

031 HAVA SECURITY FT'ND MAIN
MAIN 3 .36

032 CTI GRANI MAfN

033 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FI'ND MAIN 19,485.19

03{ PRE-TRIAL-CIASS C MISD. FI'NDMAIN 1,495.00

035 AMERICAN RESCT'E PI.AN GRANT MAIN 6,36I,304.00

036 VITAL STATISTICS MAIN 13.883.43

GELlO2 PAGE 1DATE

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

TDOA
AMOT'NI

Ft,ND
TOTAL

L2,92O, !e6 .92

14,095.09

t4 ,'7 49 .28

166, 535 .0?

!4,424.4O

sr?,973.01

443,255.24

359,219.43

s72,967 .20

31,679 .L7

'7 ,9-l-2 .23

L7,399.10

3.36

19,485.19

1,{96.00

5,351,30{.00

13 , 883 ,43



DATE

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

OL/1.9/2O23 TIME 10:32 COMBINED STATAME!}T OF CASH POSITION FOR .'ANUARY

CHECKING CTIECKfNG TDOA
FT'ND NAI'E ACCOUITT A!{OI'!IT ACCOT]NI

037 COt Nry CLERK ARCHTVE MArN 225,414.75

O{O DISTRICI CI,ERX TBCH EUND MAIN 12,998.05

041 STATE RBBS FT'}ID MAIN 720,201.42

0{2 HoN,IELAND SECIJRITy GRAIIT MAIN

O,l3 COt lIrY CLERX R&U FUND MAIN 265,5!5.74

04{ DrsTRrcr CLBR.K R&t Ft tlD MArN 16,lg1-21

O'? DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND MAIN 925.52

0,18 CoUNTY ATTORNEy Pt IID MAIN {,053.{6

049 DISTRICT CIJT REC PRESBRV FI'NMAIN 33,385.93

O5O VEIIICI]E I}IVENTORY TAX ACCOUNVH INV TAX 406,940.32

O5X FAMII.Y AND PROTECTIVE SERVICMAIN

052 CORONI VIRUS RELIEF I{ATN

053 STTERTFF SETZBD ACCOI I{T SO SETZED 23,561.84

05' DISTRICT ATIORNEY SEIZED ACCDA SEIZED 37,886.51

055 DIST ATTY DRI'G FORFEITURE FUDM'G FORF !48,227.23
DRIX} FORF

055 STIBRIFF FORTEITT'RE FT'I{D FORFEIT {,5OO.OO
so FoRFBTT 15,131.67

057 CAPITAIJ I.IURDER FT'ITD MAIN 95,OOO.OO

058 TAII CRIMINA], A],IE}I ASST PRIiIAIN 6,8{{.98

059 SHERIFF CII'UISSARY FT'ND MAIN 133,017.16

060 2017 VEST GRAITT MAIN

062 Trrus cot NTv 2019 BolrD r&s 19Br[Dr&s

063 201? I&8 2017 r&S
2017 r&S

05{ 200{ Row r&s/2011 sERrEs Ro}l I&s
0{ Rol.lr&s

06s rlTus couNrY DEBT SERVTCE FU'12ABNDI&S 9,312,745.t4,12ABNDI&S 1,000,000.00

066 TITUS COUIITY 2012
I12BNDI&S

GEL1O2 PAGE 2

TDOA
AMOI]NI

FI'ND
TOTAI

223,414 .15

12,998.05

12O,2O1 .42

265,515.?8

t6 , ].a7 .2L

925 .82

4,053.45

33 ,385 . 93

406,94O,32

23,551.84

3?,886.51

!).a,227 .23

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

19, 631 . 67

95,000.00

5,844.98

L33, 017. L6

2023

2023

2023

L0,3'72,745.te



DAEB 07/t9/2O23 TrME 10.32

FT'ND NATA

2023 067 2001 LOP BOND

2023 068 TrrUS COt lrtY 2009 BOND r&S

2023 069 2016 r&S

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR.]ANUARY GEL1O2 PAGE 3

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CHECXlNG
AMOUNT

TDOA
ACCOUNT

TDOA
AI{OI'NI

FI'ND
TOTAL

2023

2023

2023

2023

071 FE.IA PREC. S1 2015-2016 MAIN

O?2 PEI.IA PRECINCT }2 2015-2016 UAIN

073 TITUS COI'NTY BELL TOWER FUNDN4ATN

09 BND I&S
09 BNDI&S

2 016 r&S
2016 r&S

2004 ROW
04 ROW

LOOP
LOOP
LOOP CONST

OTLB I&S

MAIN

MAIN

MAIN

COMM STORE

MAIN

MAIN

5,A13.67

1,448,842.12

s, a73 .67

1,448,842 -12
075 2004 RrGHT OF wAY

2023 016 LOOP CONS?RUCTION FUND

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

o't 7

078

o79

083

084

085

085

FBUA PREC. *3 2015-2015

FEMA PREC. *4 2015-2015

PREC #3 CERTZ GRANT

COT'IMI SSARY SToRE

EI,ECTION FUND

I4AIMENANCE BLDG FIIND

INST'RANCE FI'ND

7S,641..23

31 ,S't2.12

42,257,74

519, 910.56

.01

15 ,64t.23

a2,257 .'t4

MAIN
INS
INS CI.AIMS

2023 O9O DISTRICT CI,ER( AGBNCY FUIID DIST CLK
DIST CtT
DIST C',K
DIST CI,K

35,129 .4'l
24,951 .73

458, 181 .70
415,15{.36

CNTY CLK
CNTY CI,K
CNTY CLK

r57 ,'t39.25
42, 078 . 10

206,434,72

519,910.57

943,433.26

406,252.01

15?,468 .51

2023 O9]. COUNTY CLER( AGENCY FT'ND

2023 092 BAAL BOI\D BOARD ACCOUNI

2023 096 GEMRAL FIXED ASSETS

BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB

ACC?

ACCT

ACCT
ACCT
ACgT

01

r.r,6,941.35
50, 527 .14



DIIIE Ot/1,9/2023 Tl E 10:32 COMBINED STATEIIENT OF CASH POSITION FOR JANUARY GEL1O2 PAGE 4

CI{ECKING
ACCOUNT

CHECKING
A.I.{OT'NT

?DOA
ACCOUNT

TDOA
AMOUNI

FUND
TOTAI,FTJND NAME

2023 09? GENERAI, I,/T DEBT ACCOUNT GRO

2023 098 PAYROI,L CIJARTNG FUND PAYROLL

3?,113,593.38TOTAL 37,113,593.38



DN|E 07/1-9/2023 TrME 10r32

CHECR ACCOT'NT

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR.'ANUARY

CHECK

GEL1O2 PAGE 5

ACCOUNT
ACCOTJNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNI
ACCOUT.IT
ACCOUNI
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUN?
ACCOUNT

BAI,ANCE
BAIANCE
BAIANCE
BALANCE
BAIANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BAIANCE
BAIANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAIANCE
BAIANCE
BAIANCE

MAIN
VB INV TAX
so sErzED
DA SETZED
DRUG FORA
FORFEIT
SO FORFEIT
.12ABNDI&S
2 004 ROW
COMM S"ORE
INS CIAIMS
DIST CL(
CNTY CLX
BBB ACCT

,895.51
,221 .23
,500,00
,131.57
,145 -14
, s42 .r2
,6At -23

.01

TDOA ACCOUNI

23 , O92, Aa3 -43
405 ,9AO .32
23, s51.84

943 ,433 ,26
406,252 .01
167,458.51

3?,113,593.38

moA

37
118

4
t5

r0,372
1,448

1S

TOTAI,

TOTAL



DATE 0!/19/2023 a0:32 CoMBINED STAaEMENT oF RE!'ENUES AND EXPENSES

rrrrr MoNrH To DATE r.iir
FT'ND NAIIE REVENUES EXPENSES

2023 GENERAL COUNTY FUND 1,113,409.52 675,584.14

2023 .IUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURTTY 't.92 ,00

2023 SECURITY IEES FUND 841.51 ,OO

2023 JURY FUND 2A,53A.12 !4,772.11

2023 LAI{ LIBRARY FI'ND 84O.OO ,OO

2O2i SPECIAL PROi'ECT ROA! & BRIDGE .OO .OO

2023 ROAD 6. BRIDGE FUND .OO .OO

2023 ROAD & BRTDGE *1 FUND 58,596.39 13,?59.19

2023 ROAD & BRTDGE 112 FUND 58,596.39 14,413.04

2023 ROA! & ARIDGE S3 FUND 58,596,39 !3,149.79

2023 ROA' & ERTDGE S4 FUND 58,596.38 12,869.10

2023 CIAPTER 19: FY2020 .00 .00

2023 SAVNS GRANT .00 .00

2O2t HAVA CAiES GR,ANT .OO .OO

2023 .TUSTTCE COURT TECHNOT,OGY 20.00 .00

2023 JUSTXCE COURT TECHNOT"OGY-,,P2 L2.6? .00

2023 COUNTY & DISTRICT qRT TECH 97.A5 .OO

2023 HAVA SECURITY FUND .OO .OO

2023 CTl GiANT .00 .00

2023 PREARIAL INTERVENTION FUND .OO .OO

2023 PRE-TRIAI,.CLASS C MISD. FI'ND .OO .OO

2023 AXERICAN RESCUE PINN GR,ANT .OO .OO

2023 VrTAr, SAATISTICS 268 .00 . 00

2023 COUNTT CLERK ARCHM 4,700.00 00

2O2f DISARIC? CLERK TECII FUND 2O.OO .OO

2023 S?ATE FEES FUND .OO .OO

FOR 
'IAIIUA'{Y 

THRU iIANUA&I

r..rr YEAR TO DATE .....r
REVENUES EXPENSES

5,691,60A.92 3,891,?78.58

35.65 .00

3,211. 93 .00

1{7,853.44 77,619,8!

4,79s.O0 595.99

.00 .00

.00 .00

426,9O4.13 168, 111 . 52

426,904.13 143,770 .91

457,98n.33 212,65A.28

427 ,908.11 L12, Aa6,40

.00 .00

.00 . 00

.00 .00

5?.00 .00

98.0? ,00

351. !7 .00

1, 1{5.35 1,142 .00

,00 .00

2,059.00 341.90

1,30s.00 .00

.00 .00

1, 050.00 .00

15,?31.00 21,452.26

100.00 . 00

.00 .00

GEIJ1OT PAOE 1



DAAE Oa/7912023 LOtX2 COMBINED STATEIiIEN'r OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

ir... MoN'!H aO DATE rr.ir
.gND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES

2023 IIOMELAND SECURITY GRANT .OO .OO

2023 COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND 5, 110.43 . 00

2023 DISTRICT CLERR N&M FUND 461.63 .OO

2023 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FVND .OO .OO

2023 COITNTY AaTORNEy FUI{D .00 .00

2023 DISTRICT CLI( REC PRESERV FUND 54O.OO .OO

202] VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT ,OO ,OO

2O2f FAi'ILY AID PROAECTIVE SERVICES ,OO .OO

2023 CORONA VIRUS RELIEF .OO .OO

2023 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOT'NT .OO 'OO

2023 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT .OO .OO

2023 DIST ATIY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND .OO .OO

2023 SHERIEF FORFEITI,EE IUND .OO .OO

2023 CAPITAL I{URDER FUND .OO .OO

2023 STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG 00 .00

2023 St{ERrE!'.COMMTSSARY FUND 31,653.?8 1,332.06

2023 2017 VEST CRANa .00 .00

2023 TrTUS COUNTY 2019 BOND res ,00 .00

2023 2al7 1&S .00 .00

2023 2OO4 ROW r&S/201r SERTES .00 .00

2023 TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND 4,340,199.50 .00

2023 TrrUS COTNTY 2012 iBi BOND r&S .00 .oo

2023 200? LOOP BOND .00 .00

2023 TrTOS COUNTY 2oO9 BOND res ,00 .00

2023 2016 r&S ,00 .00

2023 FEr,rA PREC. *1 2015-2015 .00 .00

AOR iIAtII'AiI TBRU i'ANUARY

rrr.. YEAII .lb D{TE ..rrrr
REVEIIUAS EXPEIISES

.00 .00

18,452.81 8s4.00

1, 601.6a , 00

.00 .00

85.00 .00

3,39s.00 .00

666.77 930.99

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

251.39 20,194.13

32 .51 2,850.00

.00 .00

.00 .00

86,653.78 28,418.69

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 . o0

,00 .00

5,099,3rI5,79 1.512.50

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

GEI,IO? PAGE 2



DATE 01/12/2021 lot32 COMBINED STATEMEm OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

iirrr MoNTli Ta DATE rrrr.
FUND NAN'E RE!'ENUES EXPENSES

2023 FEMA PRECTNCa 12 2015-2015 .00 .00

2023 TITUS COt,NTY BEI,I, AOTER FUND .OO .OO

2023 2oO4 RTGHT OP l{AY .00 21,629.96

2023 LOOP CONSTRUCTION FUND .OO .OO

2023 FEMA PREC, *3 2015-2016 .00 .00

2023 FEMA PREC. 14 2015-2016 .00 .00

2023 PREC S3 CERTZ CRANT -00 .00

2023 COMMISSARY STORE ,OO .OO

2023 ET,ECTTON PUND .00 3,894 . s8

2023 II1AINTENANCE BLDG FUND .OO 6,AA2.A'

2023 INSURANCE FUND 1.020.60 .00

2023 DISTRICT C',ERK ACENCY FIJND .OO .OO

2023 COUNTY CI,ERK AGENCY FUND .OO .OO

2023 BAIL EOND BOARD ACCOUNT .OO .OO

2023 GENEF-AL FIXED ASSETS .OO .OO

2023 GENERAI, I,/T DEBT ACCOUNI GROUP .OO .OO

FOR iIAIIUARY THRU i"NI'ARY

r.ri. tEAIt To DATE r.rrir
REWNUES EXPENSES

.00 .00

.00 .00

2,911.53 112, 245 .4 0

. 00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

17 ,\55 .69 55.000.00

7 ,524 .55 54, aA5 .26

.00 57 ,724.21

s28,215.61 a4r,259.14

. 00 .00

. 0o .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

GEI,IO? PAGE 3

TOTAL 5,754,717.68 720,294 .21 L4,442,444.94 5,379,O24.45


